As at
31-03-2016

Authorised Share Capital 2000 2000
Issued, Subscribed & Paid up
Share Capital

490 490

Govt. shareholding remained at same level of 63.06%
during 2016-17.

Other Equity
(H in Crore)

As at
31-03-2017

As at
31-03-2016

Opening Balance 31692 32660
Total Comprehensive
income for the year

467 (786)

Less : Dividend (including
interim dividend)

294 152

Less : Corporate dividend
Tax

60 31

Closing Balance 31805 31692

Increase in other equity by H 113 Crore during 2016-17 is on
account of profit for the year and adjustment of dividend.
Dividend represents final dividend for the previous  year
and interim dividend for the current year and dividend tax
thereon paid during the year.

The transitional impact of Ind AS adjustments has reduced
the retained earnings (other equity) as on 01.04.2015
by H 934.90 Crore (from H 33,595.08 Crore as previously
reported under IGAAP to H 32,660.18 Crore under Ind AS).
Further, Loss of H 913.42 Crore for 2015-16 as previously
reported under IGAAP was reduced by H 127.44 Crore
to H 785.98 Crore on account of adjustments as per Ind
AS. Reconcilation and explainations are given as part of
financial statements.

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

53

Annual
Review

Corporate
Profile

Directors'
Report

Financial
Statements

Additional
Information

Notice

4-13 14-21 22-146 307-324 325-336147-306

Financial Liabilities
(H in Crore)

 As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016
Non-

Current
Current Total Non-

Current
Current Total

Maturities
of Finance
Lease
Obligation

90 64 154 126 82 208

Trade
Payables

631 8709 9340 746 8698 9444

Other
Financial
liabilities

105 1467 1572 124 1562 1686

826 10240 11066 996 10342 11338

Decrease in Financial Liabilities  is in line with operational
efficiency.

Provisions
(H in Crore)

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016
Non-

Current
Current Total Non-

Current
Current Total

Provision for
Contractual
Obligation

3244 1984 5228 4177 1630 5807

Provision for
Employee
Benefits

1520 1490 3010 2989 587 3576

Other
Provisions

218 683 901 425 1063 1488

Provision for
CSR

19 35 54 33 56 89

 5001 4192 9193 7624 3336 10960

Decrease in total provisions by H 1,767 Crore during
2016-17 is mainly due to funding of Post Retirement
Medical Benefits of H 1,820 Crore , contractual obligation
(net) by H 579 Crore, other provisions by H 587 Crore which
was offset to some extent by provision for wage revision
of H 961 Crore created during the year shown in current
provision for employee benefits.

Other  Liabilities
(H in Crore)

As at 31-03-2017 As at 31-03-2016
 Non-

Current
Current Total Non-

Current
Current Total

Other
Liabilities

2983 5694 8677 3638 7046 10684

The decrease in other liabilities is mainly on account of decrease in